ENROLLMENT, RESIDENCY VERIFICATION & ORIENTATION DATES FOR 2016-2017

ENROLLMENT FOR STUDENTS NEW TO THE DISTRICT*

High School (9-12)

All Other Schools

Thursday, August 4
Friday, August 5

Monday, August 8
Tuesday, August 9

8:00 am — 2:00 pm
8:00 am — 2:00 pm

8:00 am — 2:00 pm
8:00 am — 2:00 pm

Wednesday, August 10 Noon —7:00 pm

Thursday, August 11
Friday, August 12

8:00 am — 2:00 pm
8:00 am — 2:00 pm

*Please allow 1 hour to enroll students new to the District.

ENROLLMENT AND RESIDENCY VERIFICATION FOR RETURNING STUDENTS

Monday, August 8
Tuesday, August 9

Wednesday, August 10

Thursday, August 11
Friday, August 12

8:00 am — 3:00 pm
8:00 am — 3:00 pm
Noon —7:00 pm

8:00 am — 3:00 pm
8:00 am — 3:00 pm

PROOF OF RESIDENCY IS REQUIRED ANNUALLY

Parents are required to show proof of residency annually for all students (new and returning) to verify
that they live within the boundaries of the Oak Grove School District. One of the following items must
be presented at Enrollment in August by the parent or legal guardian, even if the student attended

summer school.

e Utility bill: gas, electric or water only less than 30 days old in the name of parent/guardian (no
final or disconnect notices)

e Rental/Lease Contract (signed by landlord and dated within the past year)

e Mortgage Contract (signed by mortgage company and dated within the past year)

Once residency is verified at one building, parent will receive a residency verification slip that can be

used to prove residency for all children in the household at all District buildings.

ORIENTATION INFORMATION

High School Grade 9 Parent-Student Orientation
Middle School Grade 6 Orientation

Middle School Grade 7 & 8 Open House
Elementary Meet the Teacher Night

Primary Meet the Teacher Night
Early Childhood Center Open Ho

use

Thursday, August 11
Monday, August 15
Monday, August 15
Tuesday, August 16
Tuesday, August 16
Thursday, August 18

4:00-6:00
5:30 pmin Gym
7:00-8:00
5:00-6:00
6:00-7:00
5:00-6:00



